

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2880 of 2006 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in CRLA No.691/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOLLI LAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLI TRINADHA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

WITH SLP(CRL)...CRL.M.P NO. 3210 OF 2006
(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(CRL)...CRL.M.P NO. 3216 OF 2006
(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions granted.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that

his client is ready to forgo a sum of Rupees One Lac, which has been

awarded by the High Court in lieu of sentence of imprisonment in case the accused is awarded minimum period of sentence under Section 6 of the

Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master