

ITEM NO.102  
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1180 OF 2006

KOLLI LAKSHMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOLLI TRINADHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1174 of 2006

[KOLLI LAKSHMI V. KOLLI TRINADHA RAO & ORS.]

(With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1178 of 2006

[KOLLI LAKSHMI V. KOLLI TRINADHA RAO & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told by the learned counsel for the parties that pursuant to our order dated 27th February, 2013, the parties have appeared before

the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and the next date fixed for mediation is 5th April, 2013.

List these appeals on 9th April, 2013 by which time the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee will send a report of the mediation.

We direct that the respondent shall pay a further sum of `10,000/- as expenses to the appellant for travel and stay at Delhi for the purpose of the aforesaid mediation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER