

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1180/2006

KOLLI LAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOLLI TRINADHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1178/2006
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 1174/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. P. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well

as the
respondents.

Signature Not Verified

As the issue mainly concerns the matrimonial relationship of
the appellant and respondent no.1, we suggested to the learned

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.07.17

16:58:23 IST

Reason:

counsel for the parties to explore the possibility of an out of
court settlement of these appeals as well as their matrimonial

1

relationship itself.

Learned counsel for the parties agreed to make necessary
efforts to find a final solution. These appeals, therefore, shall
be called after two weeks to know the outcome of any such effort
being taken by the respective counsel.To enable the appellant to appear before this Court on the
next date of hearing respondent no.1 is directed to pay a sum of
Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) to the appellant to cover

her travel and stay expenses, by way of a pay order/demand draft, within one week from today.

Respondent no.1 shall also be present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Call on 06.08.2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER