

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1180, 1178 & 1174 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.19564, 19566 & 19567 OF 2014

(Applications for dissolution of marriage dated 13.10.1995)

KOLLI LAKSHMI ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOLLI TRINADHA RAO AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass an order, copy of which is enclosed herewith.

It is submitted that counsel for the private parties viz., sole Appellant and Respondent No.1 have on 19.09.2014 filed joint application under section 13B of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 for dissolution of marriage held on 13.10.1995. Copy of the same is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/sk